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LESSON PLAN 

Don Quizzote - a computer game- Evaluation 

( an adaptation  of the game Animals, flowers, movies) 

 

 

Name:  Iulia Manicea                                                        School:CNI,,Tudor Vianu” 

 

Class:5
th

                                                                                        Level: pre- intermediate  

 

No. of students: 26                                                                       

 

 

 

Lesson Objectives:  

 

1. to raise students’ level of motivation during lessons  

2. to use ICT as a successful tool when teaching  and evaluating  (in the case of a foreign language) 

3. to develop and reinforce vocabulary 

 

                                   

Assumptions: 

 

Students have played computer games before and are excited about doing this during an English class. 

 

 

Anticipated problems: 

 

Students may take the lesson too lightly.  

 

 

Materials: 

 

- Smart board  

- Computers 

- Don Quizzote  software  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Activity 1 

Main Aim: 

 

- to use ICT as a successful tool when teaching  and evaluating  (in the case of a foreign language) 

Procedure:  

The game Don Quizzote requires students to lead the character, Don Quizzote, throughout the game 

towards the end. There are tests to pass in the form of quizzes (signaled by the windmills against which the 
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character “fights” by the power of his mind).If he answers correctly, he moves to the next step. There are 3 

sections: Animals, Jobs and Things in the house and 25 questions for each section. Students play the game 

according to the teacher’s instructions, choosing the sections in the order given by the teacher.  

The teacher monitors all the students’ activity, helping them whenever necessary. 

The questions and answers for each section are below: 

ANIMALS 

  

TASK:  

Choose the right word for the animal or insect in the picture: 

  1.  

 
 

a) dog 

b) goose 

c) hen 

 

 

 

2.  

 

 
 

a) elephant 

b) monkey 

c) mammoth  
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3.  

 

 
 

a) whale 

b) dolphin 

c) fish 

 

4.  

 
 

 

a) calf 
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b) veal 

c) cow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.  

 
 

a) frog 

b) cow 

c) camel 

 

6. 

 
 

a) cricket 

b) ant 

c) spider 
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7. 

 
a) deer 

b) lamb 

c) goat 

 

8.  

 
 

a) horse 

b) lamb 

c) donkey 

 

9. 
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a) goat 

b) deer 

c) lamb 

 

 

 

10.  

 

 
a) swan 

b) duck 

c) goose 

 

11. 
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a) hedgehog 

b) rat 

c) porcupine 

 

12. 

 
a) giraffe 

b) horse 

c) dog 

 

 

 

13.  
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a) fish 

b) shark 

c) whale 

 

14. 

 
 

a) goat 

b) lamb 

c) calf 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15. 
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a) leopard 

b) tiger 

c) lion 

 

16.  

 
 

a) mouse 

b) mice 

c) hedgehog 

 

17.  

 
a) goose 

b) duck 

c) swan 



 
European Strategies of Implementing ICT in Teaching Foreign Languages (through 

games)  

 

 10

 

 

 

 

18. 

 
a) orangutan 

b) chimpanzee 

c) koala  

 

19. 

 
 

a) pork 

b) cow 

c) pig 
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 20.  

 
 

a) rabbit 

b) hedgehog 

c) porcupine 

 

21.  

 
 

 

a) spider 

b) cricket 

c) bee 
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22. 

 
 

a) fish 

b) shark 

c) dolphin 

 

23. 
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a) sheep 

b) lamb 

c) cow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24.  

 
 

a) koala 

b) sloth 

c) orangutan  

 

25.  
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a) leopard 

b) tiger 

c) giraffe  

 

 

Answers: 

 

1. c) 

2. a) 

3. b) 

4. a) 

5. c) 

6. a) 

7. a) 

8. c) 

9. a) 

10. c) 

11. a) 

12. b) 

13. c) 

14. b) 

15. a) 

16. a) 

17. c) 

18. a) 

19. c) 

20. a) 

21. a) 

22. b) 

23. a) 

24. b) 

25. b) 

   

 

JOBS 

TASK: 

Click on the right job/profession to complete each sentence: 

1.  I cook professionally in a luxurious restaurant in Paris. I am a….. 

a) cooker 

b) cook 

c) chef 

d) doctor 
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2. I deal with water pipes and I fix the sink. I am a….. 

a) plumber 

b) engineer 

c) carpenter 

d) vet 

 

3. My job is to make and repair wooden objects. I am a….. 

a) cooker 

b) carpenter 

c) plumber 

d) hairdresser 

 

4. I am the person who cuts, washes, and arranges people's hair in particular styles. I am a….. 

a) hair dryer 

b) hairdresser 

c) grocer 

d) butcher 

 

5. I am someone who owns or works in a shop that sells meat. I am a…… 

a) grocer 

b) baker 

c) plumber 

d) butcher 

 

6. My job is job is to make men's clothes that are measured to fit each customer perfectly. I am a….. 

a) seamstress 

b) tailor 

c) baker 

d) doctor 

 

7. I am trained to give medical care and treatment to sick animals. I am a …… 

a) vet 

b) zoo keeper 

c) gardener 

d) top model 

 

8. My job is to make scientific studies of wild plants. I am a….. 

a) doctor 

b) botanist 

c) engineer 

d) astronaut 

 

 

9. My job is to look after a school or other large building. I am a…… 

a) caretaker 

b) engineer 

c) teacher 

d) vet 

 

10. I am someone who makes or sells sweets and cakes. I am a….. 

a) confectioner 

b) baker 
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c) grocer 

d) butcher 

 

11. My job is to advise people about laws, write formal agreements, or represent people in court. I 

am….. 

a) greengrocer 

b) lawyer 

c) architect 

d) chef 

 

12. I help customers in a shop. I am a….. 

a) shop assistant 

b) receptionist 

c) nurse 

d) guard 

 

13. I look after people who are ill or injured, usually in a hospital. I am not a doctor, but I am a….. 

a) caretaker 

b) nurse 

c) engineer 

d) scientist 

 

14. I design or build roads, bridges, machines. I am an…… 

a) architect 

b) lawyer 

c) medic 

d) engineer 

 

15. My job is to prepare medicines in a shop or hospital. I am a….. 

a) baker 

b) pharmacist 

c) plumber 

d) astronaut 

 

16. My job is to keep and check financial accounts, calculate taxes etc. I am an….. 

a) accountant 

b) lawyer 

c) architect 

d) engineer 

 

17. I welcome and deal with people arriving in a hotel or office building, visiting a doctor etc. I am 

a….. 

a) receptionist 

b) singer 

c) teacher 

d) nurse 

 

18. My job is to treat people's teeth. I am a…. 

 

a) optician 

b) dentist 

c) baker 
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d) grocer 

 

19. I am someone who travels and works in a spacecraft. I am an….. 

a) optician 

b) accountant 

c) astronaut 

d) journalist 

 

 

20. I am someone who writes news reports for newspapers, magazines, television, or radio. I am a …. 

a) writer 

b) editor 

c) journalist 

d) TV presenter 

 

 

21. I own or work in a shop that sells food and other things used in the home. I am a….. 

a) grocer 

b) baker 

c) confectioner 

d) butcher 

 

22. I bake bread and cakes, especially in order to sell them in a shop. I am a…… 

a) baker 

b) pharmacist 

c) police officer 

d) criminologist 

 

23. My job is to change spoken words from one language into another. I am an….. 

a) teacher 

b) interpreter 

c) architect 

d) police officer 

 

24. I am a scientist who studies animals and their behaviour. 

a) botanist 

b) doctor 

c) criminologist 

d) zoologist 

 

25. I am a teacher in a college or university. I am an….. 

a) academic 

b) headmaster 

c) principal 

d) psychologist  

 

ANSWERS: 

 

1. c) 

2. a) 

3. b) 

4. b) 

5. d) 

6. b) 

7. a) 

8. b) 
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9. a)  

10. a) 

11. b) 

12. a) 

13. b) 

14. d) 

15. b) 

16. a) 

17. a) 

18. b) 

19. c) 

20. c) 

21. a) 

22. a) 

23. b) 

24. d) 

25. a) 

 

 

 

THINGS IN THE HOUSE 

TASK:  

Fill in the blank with the right word by choosing one of the options below: 

 

1. This room is a mess, there is dust everywhere. I need a…..to clean it. 

a) coffee machine 

b) iron 

c) vacuum cleaner 

d) fridge 

 

2. Every morning John has a glass of orange juice freshly made in his…...  

a) juice extractor 

b) juice squeezer 

c) fridge 

d) hair dryer 

 

3. The orange cups are in the….above the table. 

a) wardrobe 

b) shelf 

c) cupboard 

d) desk 

 

4. I was so bored so I turned on the….. 

a) oven 

b) television set 

c) cooker 

d) fridge 

 

5. Pull the…..if you want to have more light in the room. 

a) curtains 

b) drawers 

c) plug 

d) cable 

 

6. It is too hot in here, we need to turn on the….. 

a) stove 

b) TV 

c) fridge 

d) air conditioning 
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7. I'll be asleep as soon as my head hits the ….. 

a) bed 

b) table 

c) pillow 

d) towel 

 

8. A: Have you got a clean …. I could use?   B: Check the bathroom, please. 

a) tablecloth 

b) towel 

c) blanket 

d) pen 

 

9. Dirty plates are piled high in the ….. 

a) sink 

b) bath 

c) wardrobe 

d) shelf 

 

10. A: What is growing in that…..?   B: Tulips.  

a) shelf 

b) sink 

c) flower pot 

d) room? 

 

11. In order to be able to read she had to turn on her desk….. 

a) lamp 

b) TV 

c) hair dryer 

d) radiator 

 

12. He sat down on the….. and started watching his favourite TV programme. 

a) table 

b) shelf 

c) sofa 

d) armchair 

 

13. Keep an eye on the milk or it might boil over and make a mess on the...... 

a) bed 

b) cooker 

c) cook 

d) radiator 

 

14. Can you hang these dresses in the......., please? 

a) wardrobe 

b) sofa 

c) bath 

d) cooker 

 

15. He has to drink water at night so he has a glass of water on the..... 

a) bed 

b) table 

c) nightstand 
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d) armchair 

 

16. It's difficult to manage if you don't have a ...... as washing your laundry by hand takes a lot of 

time.  

a) dish washer 

b) washing machine 

c) coffee machine 

d) hair dryer 

 

17. Every time she washes her hair she needs a ..... as she does not want to catch a cold. 

a) hair dryer 

b) hair cooler 

c) hair dye 

d) juice extractor 

 

18. I wanted my son  to feel more energetic in the morning so I bought him a ..... 

a) desk 

b) hair dryer 

c) coffee machine 

d) radiator 

 

19. One of the ..... has burst and flooded your bedroom. 

a) cookers 

b) radiators 

c) sofas 

d) vases 

 

20. The ....in my room needs cleaning as I have recently dropped coffee on it. 

a) towel 

b) carpet 

c) sink 

d) flower pot 

 

21. Laura was sitting beside the fire in a comfortable..... 

a) chair 

b) armchair 

c) bed 

d) desk 

 

22. He thought the door was locked, but he turned the ......and the door opened. 

a) knob 

b) button 

c) plug 

d) pillow 

 

23.Please, put the glasses in the.....;  I need clean glasses later. 

a) washing machine 

b) dish washer 

c) hair dryer 

d) cupboard 

 

24. Where is my favourite coffee.....? 
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a) mug 

b) glass 

c) plate 

d) sink 

 

25. A: What is a ....... bed?    B: One of two beds that are attached together, one on top of the other. 

a) bunk  

b) top 

c) tree 

d) table 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Answers: 

1- c) 

2- a) 

3- c) 

4- b) 

5- a) 

6- d) 

7- c) 

8- b) 

9- a) 

10- c) 

11- a) 

12- c) 

13- b) 

14- a) 

15- c) 

16- b) 

17- a) 

18- c) 

19- b) 

20- b) 

21- b) 

22- a) 

23- b) 

24- a) 

25- a) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Homework assignment: 

 

 

Play the game at home 3 more times and write down the new words you have learned.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


